

## Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Special Meeting December 9, 2024 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Wendy Greyeyes, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: Leupp Chapter House

Leupp, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:** November 8, 2024, Regular Meeting.
- 5. Receive Reports:
  - A. REPORT BY THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA ON THE CULTURAL IMPACTS BY SUPPLYING TREATED WASTEWATER TO THE SNOWBOWL SKI RESORT. Presentation by Seanna Howard, *Professor*, University of Arizona College of Law.
  - B. REPORT ON THE STATUS OF THE U.S. FOREST SERVICE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR THE SNOWBOWL SKI RESORT. Presentation by Erik Stanfield, *Anthropologist*, Navajo Historic Preservation Department.
  - C. REPORT ON THE DATA COLLECTED ON THE CITY OF FLAGSTAFF POLICE DEPARTMENT. Presentation by Gary Pearlmutter and Wendy White, Southwest Justice Center.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.
- 7. New Business: NONE.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.